12th Annual Windy City ETA Competition

February 4, 2024 Sunday at DES PLAINES THEATRE – Des Plaines, IL

CONTESTANT LIABILITY AND RELEASE FORM

ALL FORMS DUE BY JANUARY 4, 2024. ANY FORMS RECEIVED AFTER JAN. 4 MAY BE SUBJECT TO LATE FEE

All contestants are guests of the Windy City ETA Competition and Des Plaines Theatre, and should conduct themselves in a professional, appropriate fashion.

Windy City ETA Competition and Des Plaines Theatre will not be held responsible for damages or injuries resulting from negligent, destructive, and/or inappropriate behavior. Contestants should indemnify and hold harmless Des Plaines Theatre and Windy City ETA Competition for any and all claims for damages to property or injuries resulting from any negligent, reckless, or intentional acts by contestants.

Contestants assume full responsibility for themselves and their actions at the contest. All contestants are to accept full liability and responsibility for any damages or injuries, as well as for any personal belongings while at the contest and venue. Contestants will remain solely responsible for personal property.

Contestants consent to being photographed, audio-recorded, and/or video-recorded at this event. Windy City ETA Competition and Des Plaines Theatre reserve the right to use the images, names, and likenesses of contestants for the contest and related promotion as deemed appropriate.

I, as a contestant of the Windy City ETA Competition, acknowledge that I have read the above and agree to the terms.

Name: _____ Date: _____

Signature: _____

If you would prefer to email the forms in, please contact us first through windycityeta@yahoo.com